Press information



Passing of the baton at TGW Logistics: Henry Puhl is taking over as Chief Executive Officer

- After more than 14 years with the company, Harald Schröpf has decided to retire
- Henry Puhl brings extensive industry and leadership experience to his role as Chief Executive Officer
- The transformation programme that is already underway will continue, generating fresh momentum for TGW Logistics

(Marchtrenk, Austria, 1 February 2024) On 1 February, Harald Schröpf received his successor in the role of CEO at the TGW headquarters in Marchtrenk. With the official passing of the baton to Henry Puhl, the intralogistics specialist TGW Logistics is starting a new chapter in its more than 50-year history.

Before starting at TGW Logistics, Henry Puhl served as Chief Technology Officer of the KION Group, and prior to that worked for prestigious global companies such as the CLAAS Group and John Deere (Deere & Company). The 53-year-old manager can look back on an impressive international track record in the industrial technology and automation industry.

Foundation philosophy as framework for action

"I'm very excited to get started in my new role. As a foundation-owned company, TGW Logistics boasts a unique setup where performance plays a central role, but that also leaves plenty of room for people's individuality. That is in accord with my understanding of leadership, which gives equal weight to trust, empowerment and attention to results," says Puhl. "The 'idea TGW' and the foundation philosophy of 'Focusing on people - Learning and Growing' make up our framework of action and lay a strong foundation for the future."

The departing CEO Harald Schröpf had a definitive impact on the course that TGW Logistics has taken; he is now retiring at his own request. His commitment and successful work are greatly appreciated.

Press information



www.tgw-group.com

About TGW Logistics:

TGW Logistics is one of the leading international suppliers of material handling solutions. For over 50 years, the Austrian specialist has implemented highly automated systems for customers, including brands from A as in Adidas to Z as in Zalando. As systems integrator, TGW Logistics plans, produces, implements and services complex logistics centres – from mechatronic products and robots to control systems and software.

TGW Logistics Group has subsidiaries in Europe, China and the US and employs roughly 4,400 people worldwide. In the 2022/23 business year, the company generated a total turnover of 955 million euros.

Pictures: © TGW Logistics

Reprint with reference to TGW Logistics Group GmbH free of charge. Reprint is not permitted for promotional purposes.

Contact:

TGW Logistics Group GmbH A-4614 Marchtrenk, Ludwig Szinicz Straße 3 T: +43.50.486-0 F: +43.50.486-31 e-mail: tgw@tgw-group.com

Press contact:

Alexander Tahedl PR & Media Relations Manager T: +43.50.486-2267 M: +43.664.88459713 alexander.tahedl@tgw-group.com